

myABR Registration Terms of Use

The Terms of Use are presented to new myABR users when they register for their myABR account.

Terms of Use:

Your participation in The ABR's interactive website is subject to the Terms of Use Agreement, which is available for your review below. Please read this agreement in its entirety, and then click on the appropriate button below the text to indicate whether or not you accept this legally binding agreement between you and the ABR.

The American Board of Radiology (the ABR) provides this website as a service to its candidates and diplomates and to the public, in furtherance of the ABR's mission as a not-for-profit corporation.

The ABR is not responsible for, and expressly disclaims all liability for, damages of any kind arising out of use, reference to, or reliance on any information contained within the site. While the information contained within the site is periodically updated, no guarantee is given that the information provided in this website is correct, complete, and up to date. The ABR reserves the right to make changes in its fees, policies, and procedures at any time and cannot assume responsibility for giving advance notice thereof. I understand that to obtain the latest update of information, I must contact the ABR by phone or email.

Although the ABR's website may include links providing direct access to other Internet resources, including websites, the ABR has not participated in the development of those other sites and does not exert any editorial or other control over those sites. The ABR is not responsible for the accuracy or content of information contained in those sites.

The ABR website contains information, software, photographs, graphics, links and other material protected by copyright, trademark or other proprietary rights of the ABR, including but not limited to logos, designs, titles, and words or phrases that may be registered in certain jurisdictions. Except as provided herein, no portion of the materials on the site may be used or

republished in any form without the express written permission of the ABR.

Upon my acceptance of this Terms of Use Agreement, the ABR will use the primary email address on file as their primary method of contact with me. I agree that it is my responsibility to notify the ABR of any changes in email address.

I certify that I agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth by the American Board of Radiology (ABR) concerning the use of its interactive website. I affirm that all changes and additions to my information made by me via the interactive site shall be accepted as legally binding, and that all information submitted online will become property of the ABR. The ABR is under no obligation to review and approve changes made via the online site but reserves the right to review and/or modify said information at will. By furnishing my login information to any other person to use the site on my behalf, I am authorizing the changes made by that user to be binding and approved by myself.

I understand that this Terms of Use Agreement may change at the discretion of the ABR, and that I will be notified if such a change is made.